Federal Inspectorate for Heavy Current Installations ESTI
Market Surveillance/Safety Mark
Federal Inspectorate for Heavy Current Installations ESTI
Luppmenstrasse 1, CH-8320 Fehraltorf
T +41 58 595 18 18
Volex (Asia) Pte. Ltd.
35 Tampines Street 92
Singapore 528880
SINGAPORE
Client no. Your reference Our reference Date
134670 Geoff Liu Christoph Meile 06.03.2024
Authorization
Number: 24.0188
valid until: 05.03.2027
Marking:  VS 502
 Company Logo
Based on the documents contained in file 21-BS-0428, the Federal Inspectorate for Heavy Current
Installations grants the firm named above the right to put the equipment listed below on the market
marked with the Swiss safety mark in accordance with the NEV.
Equipment: Plug, non-rewirable
Tradename: Volex
Type designation Nominal values
SW10ZS3 250V~ 10A   L+N+PE
CH-type 12, standard sheet 2012-2
with non-rewirable cords:
H03VV-F 3G 0.75mm²  [Shenzhen Baohing]
H05VV-F 3G 0.75mm²  [Shenzhen Baohing]
H05VV-F 3G 1.00mm²  [Shenzhen Baohing]
H05V2V2-F 3G 1.00mm²  [Shenzhen Baohing]
H03VV-F 3G 0.75mm²  [Shenzhen Tongyuan]
H05VV-F 3G 0.75mm²  [Shenzhen Tongyuan]
H05VV-F 3G 1.00mm²  [Shenzhen Tongyuan]
H03VV-F 3G 0.75mm²  [TA HSING INDUSTRIES]
H05VV-F 3G 0.75mm²  [TA HSING INDUSTRIES]
Authorization Number: 24.0188
2/3
Type designation Nominal values
H05VV-F 3G 1 00mm²  [TA HSING INDUSTRIES]
H05VV-F 3G 0.75mm²  [PT Volex]
H05VV-F 3G 1.00mm²  [PT Volex]
H05RR-F 3G 0.75mm²  [TA TUN]
H05RR-F 3G 1.00mm²  [TA TUN]
H03RT-H 3G 0.75mm²  [TA TUN]
H03RT-H 3G 1.00mm²  [TA TUN]
H03RT-H 3G 0.75mm²  [Shaoxing Nanxiang]
H03RT-H 3G 1.00mm2  [Shaoxing Nanxiang]
H05RR-F 3G 0.75mm²  [BRIGHT WIRE]
H05RR-F 3G 1.00mm²  [BRIGHT WIRE]
H05RR-F 3G 0.75mm²  [Lucky United E]
H05RR-F 3G 1.00mm²  [Lucky United E]
H03RT-H 3G 0.75mm²  [Lucky United E]
H03RT-H 3G 1.00mm²  [Lucky United E]
Protection class: for class I equipment
Protection degree: IP20
Basis: Test Report / FGTEST / S20210611245501 / 10.12.2021
Test Report / FGTEST / S20220713928801 / 08.08.2022
Test Report / FGTEST / S20240109255702 / 20.02.2024
Remark: Manufacturing sites:
Volex Cable Assembly (Zhongshan) Co. Ltd.
Factory’s address: No.2 Sinta North Street, Zhongshan Torch Hi-Tech
Industry Development Zone,
Zhongshan Guangdong 528437, China
Factory ID: SM1 or SMI
Volex Cable Assembly (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.
Factory’s address: Volex Building,1173 Shenhui Road, Bao’an Village
Henggang Shenzhen 518115, China
Factory ID: HG
PT Volex Indonesia.
Factory’s address: Kawasan Industri Sekupang 29422 Batam, Indonesia
Factory ID: B
Volex Cable Assembly (Vietnam) Co., Ltd.
Factory’s address: Lot no. D-5b, Thang Long Industrial Park, Dong Anh
District, Hanoi, Vietnam
Factory ID: VH
Authorization Number: 24.0188
3/3
Volex Interconnect Systems (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
Factory’s address: Bulding 3, Fumin Phase 3, No. 818 Wusong Road
Guoxinag Street, Wuzhong
Economic Development Zone, 215124 Suzhou, Jiangsu, China
Factory ID: VS
Test standards: IEC 60884-1(ed.3):2002+A1:06+A2:13
SN 441011-1:2019+corr1:19
SN 441011-2-1:2021
Federal Inspectorate for Heavy Current Installations ESTI
Severo Nicoli
Head of Market Surveillance/Safety Mark